Washington County Finance Committee

8/25/25

Chariman Brammeier called the meeting to order at 11:15 am. Committee
members present, besides Brammeier were Larry Unverfehrt, Al Hohlt, and
Rodney Small.

The Committee discussed change orders regarding the installation of
electrical grounding equipment on the Prairie State radio tower that is to be
used for the new radio system for the County.

Small moved and Unverfehrt seconded a motion to approve the change order
requests from C & K Communications in the amount of $3,573.80 and Brown
Electric, Inc in the amount of $6,847. Voice vote — all aye, motion carried.

Hohlt moved and Small seconded a motion to adjourn. Voice vote - all aye,
motion carried.

The meeting was adjourned at 11:30 am.

Eric Brammeier, Chairman



